SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senators Shepherd and Marionneaux and to Reengrossed House Bill No. 42 by Representative Montgomery

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 Delete Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs
- and adopted by the Louisiana Senate on November 18, 2005.

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, line 2, after "property" insert "for non-business use" and delete "December 9,
- 6 10, 11," and insert "between 3:00 p.m. Tuesday, December 6, 2005 and midnight Sunday,
- 7 December 11,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 2, delete "Beginning" and delete line 3 thru 6 and its entirety

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, line 9, change "two thousand and five hundred" to "twenty-five thousand" and
- after "unit" insert ", that are not for use in a trade, business or profession"

13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

14 On page 2, line 12, delete "on December 9, 10, and 11, 2005,"

15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

- On page 2, line 20, delete "December 9, 10, and 11, 2005" and insert "the period provided
- in Sub-section A of this Section"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 19 On page 2, line 22, delete "December" and on line 23, delete "9, 10, and 11, 2005" and
- 20 insert "the period provided in Sub-section A of this Section"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- On page 2, line 24, delete "December 9, 10, and 11, 2005" and insert "the period provided
- in Sub-section A of this Section"

24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- On page 3, line 1, delete "December 9, 10," and on line 2, delete "11, 2005" and insert "the
- 26 period provided in Sub-section A of this Section"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- On page 3, line 6, delete "December 9, 10, and 11, 2005" and insert "the period provided in
- 29 Sub-section A of this Section"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 31 On page 3, line 10, change "two thousand and five hundred" to "twenty-five thousand" and
- 32 after "threshold" insert ", that are not for use in a trade, business or profession"

AMENDMENT NO. 12 1

- On page 3, line 14, delete "December 11, 2005," and insert "the period provided in Subsection A of this Section." 2